IFB 14-025/KJS Taxiway D Reconstruction Jack Brooks Regional Airport Bid Opening: July 22, 2014 Final Tabulation

APAC-Texas, Inc.
12907 US Hwy 90
Beaumont, TX 77713
Attention: Mr. Scott Blanchard
409-866-1444 phone
409-866-1032 fax
sphlanchard@anac.com

ALLCO
6720 College
Beaumont, TX 77707
Attention: T.W. Harrison
409- phone
409- fax

Base	Bid
------	-----

Base Bid			snblanchard@apac.com				
			Estimated	Unit		Unit	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Quantities	Price	Bid Amount	Price	Bid Amount
SS-120-1	Site Preparation	LS	100%	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$329,182.00	\$329,182.00
D-701-5.1	30' Class II Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	408	\$147.00	\$59,976.00	\$120.00	\$48,960.00
D-751-5.1	Single Graft Inlet (Heavy Duty Aircraft Rated) 4x4	EA	1	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
D-751-5.2	Junction Box 4x4	EA	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
D-751-5.3	3:1 Slope End Treatment and 4" Concrete RipRap, Installed	LS	100%	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
P-101-5.1a	Concrete Pavement Removal	SY	9,600	\$21.75	\$208,800.00	\$204,480.00	\$204,480.00
P-101-5.1b	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Removal	SY	1,060	\$16.00	\$16,960.00	\$17.00	\$18,020.00
P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	580	\$18.00	\$10,440.00	\$40.00	\$23,200.00
P-152-4.2	Borrow Excavation	CY	2730	\$11.00	\$30,030.00	\$26.00	\$70,980.00
P-155-8.1	16" Lime-Treated Subgrade	SY	8,400	\$7.00	\$58,800.00	\$20.00	\$168,000.00
P-155-8.2	Lime	TN	370	\$200.00	\$74,000.00	\$175.00	\$64,750.00
P-156-5.1	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	100%	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
P-209-5.1	6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	8,790	\$23.00	\$202,170.00	\$23.00	\$202,170.00
P-401-8.1a	4" Bituminous Surface Course	SY	980	\$46.00	\$45,080.00	\$38.00	\$37,240.00
P-501-8.1a	13" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	7,350	\$93.00	\$683,550.00	\$682,815.00	\$682,815.00
P-620-1	Retro Reflective Pavement Markings	SF	940	\$6.00	\$5,640.00	\$6.10	\$5,734.00
P-620-2	Preformed Runway Hold Sign Markings	SF	360	\$183.00	\$65,880.00	\$174.00	\$62,640.00
9-620-3	Non- Reflective Black Outline	SF	1700	\$3.20	\$5,440.00	\$3.50	\$5,950.00
T-901-5.1	Seeding Including Fertilizing and Watering	AC	5.2	\$1,100.00	\$5,720.00	\$3,700.00	\$19,240.00
T-905-1	Topsoiling (Obtained on Site or Removed from Stockpile 2" Thickness	SY	14710	\$2.20	\$32,362.00	\$2.00	\$29,420.00
T-904-5.1	Sodding	SY	600	\$3.60	\$2,160.00	\$14.50	\$8,700.00
T-904-5.1	Tilling	SY	1450	\$5.50	\$7,975.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00
SS-300-5.1	Lockout/Tagout and Constant Current Regulator Calibration Procedures	LS	100%	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SS-310-5.1	Existing Stake Mounted Edge Light, Removed	EA	21	\$164.00	\$3,444.00	\$170.00	\$3,570.00
SS-310-5.2	Existing Base Mounted Guidance Sign Removed	EA	5	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	\$660.00	\$3,300.00
SS-310-5.3	Abandoned Sign Base, Removed	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
SS-310-5.4	L-858(L) Base Mounted, 1-Module Guidance Sign, Installed	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

SS-310-5.5	L-858(L) Base Mounted, 3-Module Guidance Sign, Installed	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
SS-310-5.6	L-861T(L) Base Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Installed	EΑ	38	\$1,450.00	\$55,100.00	\$940.00	\$35,720.00
SS-310-5.7	Existing L-861T Stake Mounted Taxiway Edge Light, Relocated	EA	11	\$440.00	\$4,840.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00
SS-310-5.8	Field Lightning Arrestor Installed	EΑ	1	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00
SS-310-5.9	Temporary Airfield Lighting	LS	100%	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
L-108-5.1	No. 8 AWG 5KV, L-824C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	3900	\$1.25	\$4,875.00	\$1.40	\$5,460.00
L-108-5.2		LF	3400	\$1.25	\$4,250.00	\$1.40	\$4,760.00
L-108-5.3	Trenching for direct-buried bare counterpoise wire, 8" minimum depth	LF	2900	\$2.60	\$7,540.00	\$2.70	\$7,830.00
L-108-5.4	Trenching for direct buried cable, 18" minimum depth	LF	600	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.25	\$3,750.00
L-110-5.1	Concrete Encased, electrical duct bank, 4W-4"C	LF	100	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
L-110-5.2	Concrete Encased, electrical duct bank, 1W 2"C	LF	85	\$52.00	\$4,420.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00
L-110-5.3	Non-encased, electrical conduit, 1W-2"C	LF	2550	\$9.00	\$22,950.00	\$8.50	\$21,675.00
L-115-5.1		EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
L-115-5.2	Precast Concrete Electrical Handhole, Interior Dimensions 2'L X3'W x 3'D, Installed	EA	2	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Tot	al \$1,884,587.00	To	tal \$2,164,476.00		

ALTERNATE 1			APAC-Texas, Inc.		ALLCO		
			Estimated	Unit		Unit	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantities	Price	Bid Amount	Price	Bid Amount
SS-310-5.1	Existing Stake Mounted edge light, removed	EA	7	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00
SS-310-5.2	Exisiting Base Mounted Guidance Sign Removed	EA	2	\$158.00	\$316.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
SS-310-5.3	Abandoned Sign Removed	EΑ	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
SS-310.5.7	Existing L-861T Stake Mounted Taxi-way edge light, relocated	EA	19	\$440.00	\$8,360.00	\$425.00	\$8,075.00
L-108-5.1	No. 8 AWG 5KV, L-824C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or conduit, including ground rods and ground connectors	LF	1000	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00
L-108-5.2	No. 6 AWG Solid, Bare Counterpoise Wire, Installed in trench, above the duct bank or conduit, including ground rods and ground connectors	LF	1000	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00
L-108-5.3	Trenching for direct-buried bare counterpoise wire, 8" minimum depth	LF	1000			,	* /
L-108-5.4	Trenching for direct-buried cable, 18" minimum depth	LF	1000	\$6.00 Total			' '